27

28

1 Red Rock Financial Services, LLC hereby joins in Respondent Spanish 2 Trail Master Association's Renewed Motion to Dismiss Appeal, filed on 3 September 24, 2020, and Red Rock joins in each of the arguments made 4 therein. 5 6 Dated: September 29, 2020 **KOCH & SCOW, LLC** 7 8 /s/Steven B. Scow By: Steven B. Scow 9 Attorneys for Red Rock Financial Services 10 11 12 13 14 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 15 Pursuant to FRCP 5, I certify that on September 29, 2020, I caused the following documents entitled: RED ROCK FINANCIAL SERVICES' 16 JOINDER TO RESPONDENT SPANISH TRAIL MASTER ASSOCIATION'S RENEWED MOTION TO DISMISS APPEAL for filing 17 and service through the Court's eFlex electronic filing service to all counsel 18 of record in this action. 19 I declare under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct. 20 21 Executed on September 29, 2020, at Henderson, Nevada. 22 23 KOCH & SCOW, LLC 24 By: /s/ Steven B. Scow STEVEN B. SCOW, ESO. 25 Nevada Bar No. 9906 26 Attorney for Red Rock Financial Services, LLC 27

28